
2020 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 0-1Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (101), Opp (96)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Zimmerman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Rhue (4), Russell (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-42), Russell (10-13),
Renzi (8-10), Jones (7-8), Rhue (7-8), Jones (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Beers, Kaitlyn .362 14-14 47 8 17 4 0 3 10 30 .638 1 1 6 0 .388 0 0 1-1 26 16 4 .913
1 Zimmerman, Haleigh .300 14-12 40 9 12 1 0 3 10 22 .550 5 1 6 0 .391 0 0 0-0 10 13 1 .958
22 Wall, Renee .289 14-14 38 9 11 2 0 4 6 25 .658 3 8 10 0 .449 0 0 0-0 12 32 2 .957
24 Hull, Sara .256 14-14 39 4 10 1 0 0 2 11 .282 2 1 8 0 .310 0 1 2-2 98 2 4 .962
5 Russo, Margret .250 14-14 40 6 10 3 0 0 5 13 .325 4 0 10 0 .304 2 0 1-4 30 0 1 .968
17 Rodriguez, Rachel .237 14-14 38 7 9 2 0 0 1 11 .289 4 1 6 0 .326 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
4 Jones, Faith .212 12-12 33 7 7 4 0 0 6 11 .333 7 1 5 0 .366 0 0 1-1 17 25 3 .933
6 Kimmel, Shayanne .412 9-6 17 0 7 5 0 0 5 12 .706 6 0 2 0 .565 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Renzi, Ashley .286 9-8 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
27 Rhue, Jenna .269 9-8 26 2 7 1 0 1 6 11 .423 1 0 4 1 .296 0 0 1-1 12 1 2 .867
7 Toki, Jackie .125 7-6 16 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .188 3 1 4 0 .300 0 0 0-1 7 1 1 .889
33 Ferrucci, Anna .118 8-6 17 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .176 2 0 4 0 .211 0 0 3-3 5 1 0 1.000
26 Russell, Sara .059 6-6 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 25 5 1 .968
Totals .259 14-14 375 56 97 25 0 11 54 155 .413 40 14 70 1 .350 2 1 10-14 264 104 21 .946
Opponents .343 14-14 396 118 136 26 2 26 104 244 .616 62 8 32 1 .439 3 7 18-22 275 69 16 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Jones, Hope 4.25 2-3 5 5 4 0-0 0 29.2 29 27 18 21 20 6 1 5 .240 3 2 0 1 1
11 Renzi, Ashley 7.07 2-4 8 6 4 0-0 0 35.2 58 46 36 18 9 9 0 15 .367 6 1 0 1 6
1 Zimmerman, Haleigh 11.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 28 23 22 10 3 6 0 6 .400 2 1 0 1 0
4 Jones, Faith 16.33 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 12 15 14 11 0 2 1 0 .400 2 2 0 0 0
3 Capato, Julie 18.37 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 7 7 2 0 3 0 0 .529 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.64 4-10 20 14 9 0 0 88.0 136 118 96 62 32 26 2 26 .343 13 8 0 3 7
Opponents 3.65 10-4 28 14 5 0 2 92.0 97 56 48 40 70 25 0 11 .259 7 14 0 2 1



2020 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Rodriguez, Rachel 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Renzi, Ashley 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
33 Ferrucci, Anna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kimmel, Shayanne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Russell, Sara 31 25 5 1 .968 0 10 3 .769 3 0
5 Russo, Margret 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hull, Sara 104 98 2 4 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zimmerman, Haleigh 24 10 13 1 .958 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Wall, Renee 46 12 32 2 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jones, Faith 45 17 25 3 .933 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Beers, Kaitlyn 46 26 16 4 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Toki, Jackie 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rhue, Jenna 15 12 1 2 .867 1 7 1 .875 4 0
21 Jones, Hope 7 3 3 1 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
3 Capato, Julie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 389 264 104 21 .946 6 17 4 .810 7 0
Opponents 360 275 69 16 .956 2 9 4 .692 3 0


